KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: ALAPPUZHA

No.AR I (4) 375/2015 Alappuzha,
Dated: 17/04/2017

From

The District Officer, KPSC District Office, Alappuzha,

To

The Joint Secretary, (R & A Section) Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram

Sir,

Sub:- KPSC - Website - advice made for appointment - details forwarding of - regarding.

Ref:- (1) Letter No. R&A II(3)30326/03/GW dated 31.01.2004 of that office.

(2) Circular No:5/2007, dated,13.02.2007 of the Secretary, PSC.

I am forwarding herewith the appointment Chart and the details of candidate advised on 17.04.2017 from the Ranked List for selection to the post of **Driver Gr. II (HDV) (NCA-SIUC Nadar) in Medical Education Department** in **Alappuzha District** in the prescribed proforma for displaying it in the official website of the Commission.

Yours faithfully,

DISTRICT OFFICER
K P S C DISTRICT OFFICE : ALAPPUZHA

Encl: Proforma

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION **DISTRICT OFFICE: ALAPPUZHA**

APPOINTMENT CHART

(As per Circular No: 05/07)

Name of post Driver Gr. II (HDV) (NCA -SIUC Nadar)

Name of Department **Medical Education**

Date of receipt of the

reporting of the vacancy 05.08.2008

Number of vacancies

01 Reported

Date of advice : 17.04.2017

Sl. No	Name & Address	Rank No.	Community	Rotation as approved by Commission	Department	Remarks
1	SRI. JINORAJ J.P Jayavilasam Bunglow, Manaveli, Thirupuram P.O, Thiruvananthapuram – 695133.	01	SIUC Nadar	MR II 10 OBC TPO on 09.07.2007 now satisfied NCA Compensation to MR I 38 N/NCA/OBC kept unfilled for want of SIUC Nadar Candidate on 24.03.2014 now satisfied	Medical Education Department	

DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE: ALAPPUZHA.

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE : ALAPPUZHA

Rank upto which candidates are advised.

Sl. No	Name of Post & Department	Date of finalisation									SIUC Nadar								Date of latest advice	Total candidates advised so far
1	Driver Gr. II (HDV) NCA-SIUC Nadar in Medical Education Department	23.02.17	-	-	ı	-	-	-	-	1	1	-	1	1	1	ı	-	-	17.04.2017	1

Sd/-

For DISTRICT OFFICER
KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE : ALAPPUZHA